

Nepal Rastra Bank Janakpur Office

Tender Cancellation Notice

(Contract Identification No: NRB/Works/NCB/JNP/01/077/078)
Invitation Date: 2077/11/26
Date of Cancellation: 2078/01/19

It is notify to all the Bidders that the Invitation for the Bids for the Construction and Renovation of existing Building for Banknote Shredding and Briquetting (BSBS) System Janakpur, Nepal Rastra Bank (IFB No. at published NRB/Works/NCB/JNP/01/077/078) 2077/11/26 on at www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp is hereby cancelled as per Nepal Rastra Bank Procurement Bylaws, 2071(With amendment) Section 68 and Public Procurement Act, 2063 Section 26(1 and 2).